FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 06514 Tab settin(12-2000 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic 403169 Led original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kelly Pioneer Group, Inc. 1270 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10020 Individual(s)	ciation ed Partnership 7 Yes No Merger Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: S. C. Johnson & Son, Inc. Internal Address: 1525 Howe Street City: Racine State: WI ZIP: 53403— 2236 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Wisconsin Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes XD No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XD No
Application number(s) or patent number A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 708260 ttached? □ Yes Xi No
Name and address of party to whom co- concerning document should be mailed:	·	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Ruth J. Lebed-Rofes Internal Address: S. C. Johnson & Son, Inc.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1525 Howe Street City: Racine State: WI /11/2000 PROUTER 00000015 100851 708260	ZIP: <u>53403</u> - 2236	8. Deposit account number: 10-0851 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
FC:481 40.00 CH .	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
Ruth J. Lebed-Rofes Name of Person Signing		June 5, 2000 Signature Output Date Date

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment is made this day of ______, 2000, by KELLY PIONEER GROUP, INC., a New York corporation, with a business address of 1270 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York, 10020, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), and S. C. JOHNSON & SON, INC., a Wisconsin corporation, with a business address of 1525 Howe Street, Racine, Wisconsin, 53403, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, the trademark applications and the trademark registrations identified in the attached Schedule A (hereinafter the "MARKS"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire from ASSIGNOR all of the ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the businesses appurtenant thereto and symbolized thereby, and in and to all rights under said MARKS.

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, transfer, grant and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any and all of the ASSIGNOR'S right, title interest in and to the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the businesses appurtenant thereto and symbolized thereby and the right to sue and recover damages for past infringements thereof.

ASSIGNOR binds itself, as well as its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments and to perform any and all further acts that may be necessary to vest in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed, or intended so to be.

ASSIGNOR further assigns to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the MARKS and the right to bring or maintain suit at law and equity for past infringement of the MARKS and to retain for the

TRADEMARK REEL: 002099 FRAME: 0218 benefit of ASSIGNEE, all damages or settlements arising from said past infringement, effective as of the date of this Assignment.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this **22** day of ..., 2000.

ASSIGNOR

KELLY PIONEER GROUP, INC.

Francis A Kelly

Its: President

ASSIGNEE

S. C. JOHNSON & SON, INC.

Stanley E. Sutkerland

Its: Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002099 FRAME: 0219

SCHEDULE A

DUET in International Class 5 For: air sanitizer and deodorizer

RECORDED: 06/06/2000

U.S. Reg. No. 708260

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002099 FRAME: 0220